



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. **CB23 078**
DATE: **APRIL 9, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**
OWNER: **COLUMBIANA WATER BOARD**
DESCRIPTION: **FIRE TOWER ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT**
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010362-01

CONTRACTOR:	WILLOUGHBY CONTRACTING	NORRIS BROTHERS
	2550 CONE DRIVE	22 NORTHSIDE LANE
	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35217	CROSSVILLE, TN 38571
REG. NO.:	11877	48700
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	180 Days	180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	10" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR9 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,020 LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 909,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,157,100.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	6 EA	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3 .	10" Ductile Iron Fittings, Restrained Joints Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	25,000 LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,500.00
4 .	Pressure Reducing Vault Including Concrete Vaults, H2O Hatch, Excavation, Backfill, PRV, Pipe, Fittings and Connection to Water Line Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	2 LS	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

WILLOUGHBY CONTRACTING NORRIS BRO EXCAVATING

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
5 .	10" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid, and Valve Marker Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	20 EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" operating Not, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	10 EA	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
7 .	Air Release Valve Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
8 .	Wet Connection at Station 9+51.22 Including Tapping, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
9 .	Wet Connection at Station 38+55.8 Including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, All Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
10 .	Wet Connection at Station 87+45 including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, all Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to New 10" Main, excludes PRV Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

WILLOUGHBY CONTRACTING NORRIS BRO EXCAVATING

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
11	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Per Ton	200 TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Drives Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	200 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class I, Installed in Drainage Ditch as Required Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	500 TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
14	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,400 LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,400.00
15	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 1,463,890.00		\$ 1,485,400.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. CB23 078
DATE: APRIL 9, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: COLUMBIANA WATER BOARD
DESCRIPTION: FIRE TOWER ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010362-01

CONTRACTOR:	TALLEY LAMBERT COSNT	APEL MACHINE & SUPPLY
	5329 CO ROAD 81	P. O. BOX 2010
	FLAT ROCK, AL 35966	CULLMAN, AL 35056
REG. NO.:	54863	4947
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	180 Days	180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	10" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR9 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,020 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 440,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 936,700.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	6 EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 56,400.00
3 .	10" Ductile Iron Fittings, Restrained Joints Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	25,000 LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
4 .	Pressure Reducing Vault Including Concrete Vaults, H2O Hatch, Excavation, Backfill, PRV, Pipe, Fittings and Connection to Water Line Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	2 LS	\$140,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$ 202,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

TALLEY LAMBERT APEL MACHINE & SUPPLY

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
5 .	10" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid, and Valve Marker Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	20 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 88,000.00
6 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" operating Not, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	10 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00
7 .	Air Release Valve Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00
8 .	Wet Connection at Station 9+51.22 Including Tapping, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9 .	Wet Connection at Station 38+55.8 Including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, All Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
10 .	Wet Connection at Station 87+45 including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, all Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to New 10" Main, excludes PRV Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

TALLEY LAMBERT APEL MACHINE & SUPPLY

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
11	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Per Ton	200 TON	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Drives Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	200 SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class I, Installed in Drainage Ditch as Required Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	500 TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
14	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,400 LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,200.00
15	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 5,010.00
16	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$1,526,000.00		\$1,526,410.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. **CB23 078**
DATE: **APRIL 9, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.**
OWNER: **COLUMBIANA WATER BOARD**
DESCRIPTION: **FIRE TOWER ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT**
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010362-01

CONTRACTOR:	R & R CONTRACTORS	AL GRADING & EX
	35670 AL HIGHWAY 21	717 WILLOW BREEK ROAD
	TALLADEGA, AL 35160	GASDEN, AL 35903
REG. NO.:	27335	54730
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	180 Days	180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	10" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR9 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,020 LF	\$ 99.00	\$1,090,980.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 771,400.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	6 EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 41,700.00
3 .	10" Ductile Iron Fittings, Restrained Joints Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	25,000 LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375,000.00
4 .	Pressure Reducing Vault Including Concrete Vaults, H20 Hatch, Excavation, Backfill, PRV, Pipe, Fittings and Connection to Water Line Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	2 LS	\$124,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 196,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

R & R CONTRACTORS AL GRADING & EXCA

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
5 .	10" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid, and Valve Marker Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	20 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 82,000.00
6 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" operating Not, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	10 EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 26,500.00
7 .	Air Release Valve Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00
8 .	Wet Connection at Station 9+51.22 Including Tapping, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9 .	Wet Connection at Station 38+55.8 Including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, All Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
10 .	Wet Connection at Station 87+45 including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, all Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to New 10" Main, excludes PRV Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

R & R CONTRACTORS AL GRADING & EXCA

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
11	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Per Ton	200 TON	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00
12	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Drives Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	200 SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00
13	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class I, Installed in Drainage Ditch as Required Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	500 TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00
14	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,400 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 17,664.00
15	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 1,655,030.00		\$1,660,864.00



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. CB23 078
DATE: APRIL 9, 2024 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: COLUMBIANA WATER BOARD
DESCRIPTION: FIRE TOWER ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010362-01

CONTRACTOR:	REV CONSTRUCTION	JORDAN EXCAVATING
	5801 GROVER BURCHFIELD DRIVE	2085 OLD MONTGOMERY
	TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35244
REG. NO.:	40131	54502
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	180 Days	180 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	10" HDPE Pipe, Pressure DR9 Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	11,020 LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 980,780.00	\$ 215.00	\$2,369,300.00
2 .	Fire Hydrant Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	6 EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 57,000.00
3 .	10" Ductile Iron Fittings, Restrained Joints Furnish and Install Complete Per LB	25,000 LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400,000.00
4 .	Pressure Reducing Vault Including Concrete Vaults, H20 Hatch, Excavation, Backfill, PRV, Pipe, Fittings and Connection to Water Line Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	2 LS	\$160,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 230,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

REV CONSTRUCTION JORDAN EXCAVATING

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
5 .	10" Gate Valve with 2" Operating Nut Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid, and Valve Marker Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	20 EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00
6 .	6" Gate Valve with 2" operating Not, Valve Stem, Valve Box, Lid and Valve Marker. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	10 EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7 .	Air Release Valve Assembly Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	4 EA	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
8 .	Wet Connection at Station 9+51.22 Including Tapping, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
9 .	Wet Connection at Station 38+55.8 Including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, All Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to Existing 6" Main. Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
10 .	Wet Connection at Station 87+45 including Tapping Sleeve and Valve, all Labor, Equipment and Material to Connect to New 10" Main, excludes PRV Furnish and Install Complete Per LS	1 LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

BID TABULATION (continued)


REV CONSTRUCTION JORDAN EXCAVATING

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
11	ALDOT #78 Stone for Driveway Replacement Per Ton	200 TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	Class A Concrete 4" Thick Including Wire Mesh to Replace Cut Concrete Drives Furnish and Install Complete Per SY	200 SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00
13	Rip Rap, ALDOT Class I, Installed in Drainage Ditch as Required Furnish and Install Complete Per Ton	500 TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 47,500.00
14	Cleanup and Seeding of Right-of-Way Furnish and Install Complete Per LF	6,400 LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 76,800.00
15	Service Line ¾" Munipex Pipe Installed on Main Line Side of Road Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	3 EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
16	Service Line ¾" Municipex in 2" Casing Pipe Bored Under Road to Meter. Furnish and Install Complete Per EA	5 EA	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$1,796,480.00		\$3,588,700.00

BID TABULATION (continued)

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by the Columbiana Water Board, Alabama on April 9, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M., local time for the Fire Tower Road Waterline Replacement Project DWSRF Project No. FS010362-01.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

By 
Dave B. Bechtel

